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Andrako, William ¢ 32 227 000

Mrs. Madeline Andrako (Mother) / (‘J‘Q‘J;

54 Van Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers, New York

This Office desires to furnish you information concerning the final

determination which has been made in the case of your son, the late Private

.»'v‘.

& killad'in actlﬂh on 27 October 1944 in tha"viclnity of Nédarweert, Holland,

Subsequent to the cessation of hostilities, units of the American
Graves Registratién Service conducted thorough investigations at Nederweert
and in nine other localities in the vicinity thereof. In éddi£ion, investigations
were made-at Asten and Meijel, Holland, where your son's death could also

- possibly have taken place, These investigations included interrogation of
;ocal civilians and officials and examinations of town and cemeterial records.
The results of the investigations were unsuccessful, howevér, inasmuch as no
v trace of your son's ragaina was fbuhd and no information pertaining to him
or his death was secured,

Although all unidentified remains recovered fromlthe general area involved
were examined by our Graves Registration personnel, none of the remains could be
identified as those of your son, ;

After full considefation of the xmgakiwm pertinent facts of the case,
the Department of the Army has been forced to determine that the remains of
your son are not recoverable, ‘

Realizing thé extent ete,

cc: DPRB

BFW 17 April 51
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_ X (Bol1and)
| _ ' 5874
HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
£ FUROPEAN THNATVR AREA
: AFO 58 U S ARMY .
BRE 293,9 (1B) _ 13 May 1947
| SUBJECT: Report of Imvestigation
T0:

The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C,

1. [Heference is made to letter, your office, QMOYG 293, Andrako,
William, 32 227 000, dated 21 October

194€, — e
' 2. Wegative report forwarded by letter of Tranemittal # 2211,
: 27 February 1947.
3. Inclosed herewith copy of negative report of invutigation-
pertaining to the above deceased.
FOR THE COMMARDING URNERAL:
6 Incle WALTTR B, MCRROW
ls Ltr, Hq First Zome, - Major, Infantry
15 Apr 47, and Actg Asst Adj Gen
1lst Ind thereto - i
2, Statement As Ho M. Greijmams .\ .7
30 » Il. !CII.M e “#r -
4, " G. J» Gooden [ ” ’;’?-—{‘ 14 \
e Burgomaster of Meijel ”
€. Narrative P, Chatelain _ij - i
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QGMF 293
Andrako, Williem 28 April 1951
/ SN 32 227 000

b /f/

|

" Mrs. Madeline Andrako

54 Van Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers, New York

Dear Mrs. Andrako:

This Office desires to furnish you information concerning the final
determinat ion which has been made in the case of your son, the late
Private First Cless William Andrako.

Department of the Army records indicate that your son, who was a
member of Company F, 87th Cavalry Reconnaissance Squadron, was reporied
killed in action on 27 October 1944 in the wvieinity of Nederweert,
Holland,

Subsequent te the cessation of hostilities, units of the American
Graves Registraticn Service conducted thorough investigations at Nederweert
and in nine other localities in the vicinity thereof. In addition, in-
vestigations were made at Asten end Meijel, Holland, where your son's z
death could also possibly have taken place. These investigations included
interrogation of local ecivilians and officials and examinations of towm and
cemeterial records. The results of the investigations were unsuccessful,
however, inasmuch &s no trace of your son's remains was found and no in-
formation pertaining to him or his death was secured,

Although all unidentified remains recovered from the general area
involved were examined by our Graves Registration ponmol » none of the
. remains could be identified as those of your son.

After full consideration of the pertinent facts of the case, the
Department of the Army has been forced to determine that the remmins of
your son are not recoverable.

Realizing the extent of your great loss, i
that you are sent the information that there
pay homage, May the knowledge of your son's h¢
country be a source of .tningoonforttoyu. C

Sincerely YW

h>\

o . g

: (N o0
Chief, Memorial Division \.ﬁ
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NON-RECOV( BLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION( . RECORDS
) CASE NUMBER

European, KIA vie of Nederweert, Holland : 15528
NAME (Last, First, Middls Initial) ANK SERIAL NUMBER

AREA OF DEATH

[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED
m/TH‘E REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS

BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY:
| ' INITIALS OF ANALYST

293 FILE OF DECEDENT _ é\}ﬁ :

GEOGRAPH ICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPR|IATE AREA, : ‘
COMPARED WITH DECEDENT - A

'OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS

e

“TDENTIFICATION BRANGH

- RECOMMEND APPROVAL _
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- |

_ | T1oN sEcTioN
R o :

9B TN 1967 ' - 516525

22 SEP 50
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* .

MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

RANK SERIAL NUMBER

ARM OF SERVICE E =
DATE OF DEATH - i ~ [AREA oF DEATH e ==
NAME OF AUDITOR B R Al L e Fo T e e - =

NAME OF REYIEWER ~ | DATE

REMARKS

OQMG FORM 1951

23 AUG KO U. 8. GCOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1950 O - 916105
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CA7E NUMBER
( 15528 (1)
NON-RECOvcRABLE CASE AREA  OR ZONE(S]
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Andrako, William Pfe 32 227 000

Individual Case

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BCARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED.

been effected when appropriate.)

(Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES.
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

COPIES

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S)

INITIALS OF ANALYST

i |*

(CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE)

INITIALS OF ANALYST

a. REPORT OF DEATH
OSEINDINE X OEC REAT i

STATUIS

73

A -2 FILE OF KNOWN

INTERMENTS [N

GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

UNKNOWNS

3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS ﬂZI:: FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED o
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UM

MGI

KNOWNS NOW |DENTIFIED

72

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None

V%

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE

VinCen‘b A. Thovla gl/r‘-.'-;u—t

FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:
NAN
i o FILE »:
Av ‘ "\'":AW.-_---—--‘#
L fj/’ a o
_________________ cH
/ =5 7 lDEN’('FlCr\TlON BRANGH
ME OF CASPY AN = .
W ' A/MM CASE TO BE FORWARDED To fepatriation Bramch, Correspondence Sec.

FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO

RECOMMEND APPROVAL

TWPARTIES.
i

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL CETERMINA= | CHIEF,
Tl% ™l TIoN
We A, W MARY A,EDW
OQMG FORM 1916 49 9635

REV 5 MAY 49
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- B HEADQUARTERS
5 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT

' OPEMTIG;E DIVISION .
= APO 757 (Liege) Us Amuy

Proceedings of Board of Review appéiziﬁéd in accordance with letter
| AGAO-S, 293.9 (27 Mar 47) DM, Var Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

OO OR O K % H %

l. The Board convened pursuant to par. 4,-80 139, Headquarters,
7887 Graves Registration Detachment, AFO 757, US Army, 15 lNovember 1950,
at Liege, Belgium, on 13 December 1950, :

2. lMembers present:

GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., Major, QMC
ALLAN L. LAWSON, -ain, QMC
JOHN A. BOUTIN, 2nd Lt, QuC

3+ PURPOSE: '.lb.re’riew énd'detemina, from evidence Presented,
the non-recoverability of the remains of the deceased in question, lost
in the geographical area as described below: ‘

8, Nederweert, Holland, Case Number 5874
i Facts:

. Pfc William Andrako, 32 227 000, Co. "FM, 87th Cav.
Ren. Sgdn., was report in action in the vicinity of Hadergeert, '

Holland, on 27 October 1944.
L,  FINDINGS: | | = :

&, An extensive Field Inves tigation, conducted on 27 July 1947,
at Nederweert, Holland and nine (9) other localities in its vicinity,
failed to locate the identifiable remains of subject casualty. A second
investigation was conducted at Asten and Meijel, Holland, which were also
indicated as possible locations of the casualty incident. No information
could be obtained other than the certification that there were no longer
any remains of American deceased in those areas.

b. It has not been possible to assoclate definitely any of the
unknown remains recovered from the area with subject casualty,

C. Reference is made to: OQMG Form 371; On file in the Office
of The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.
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Non-Recoverable Board Proceedings (Cont'd)

ds mforanoé ‘is also made to:. ﬁarrative Reports of Field
Investigations, dated 27 July 1947 and 21 August 1950; Garraspend.en&e
Ilith the British 30 August 1950-6 Becemr 1950; Attached.

MENDA mm: ma.t the reled.m of the &o«dont. herein
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2 July 1947.
NARRATIVE

This case pertains to Pfc, William ANDRAKO, 32 227 000, originally
reported as missing in action in the vicinity of MEIJEL, HOLLAND. A
subsequent basic communication, dated 3 June 1947, lists the following
localities as places where death might have occurred; Nederweert, Weert,
Maarheze, Budel, Someren, Kreijel, liieuw and Winnerstraat, Soerendonck
and 'Aﬁten. Pfec. AWRAKO was a member o.f:CO. “Fﬂ, 3%11 Cav. Ren. Sqo 7th
Armored Division, _ :

The locations of the town-halls of the above mentioned communites
are as follows:

1. NEDERWEERT

a. Kreijel
b. Nieuw and Winnerstraat

be
5. SOMEREN
6. ASTEN
Investigations were conducted accordingly:

1. NEDERWEERT:-
Results of investigations in Nederweert as follows:

a. Town Hall Negative
b, St Lambertus Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
c. Ospel n " " Negative
d. Leveroy n n " Negative
e. Eind n n n Negative
f. Kreyel - No cemetery

g. Nieuw en Winnerstraat - No cemetery

h. British uilitary Cemetery

i. Isolated Burials. :
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Narrative ‘ 21 July 1947

2. WEERT:-
Results of investigations in Weert as follows:

a., Town-Hall

b. Police

c. St, Martinus Roman Catholic Cemetery
d., Keent n n L
e. Zwartbroeck n .ol
;i . msmwn) n " "
g+ Hushoven)

h. Altweert n "
i, laar ] ] n
Je Tungelroy "4 "
ke licesdijk = No cemetery

l. HNo isolated burials located

m. No armored equipment located

BUDEL:~ ‘
Investigations in Budel as follows:

b. Visitatie Roman Cathelic Cemetery
Ce Dﬁl'pplein L n n A

d. Maria Visitatie W "

e. Soerendonck n n n

f. Bosch - No cemetery

g+ No isolated burials located

h. No armored equipment located

MAARHEZER:-
Investigations in Maarheze as follows 3

a. Town.Hall Negative
b. Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
c. No isolated burials located
d. No armored equipment located

SOMEREN:~ :
Investigations in Someren as follows:

a, Town-Hall Negative
b. St. Lambertus Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
c. St. Lambertus {Somereineind) R.C.C. Negative
de St. Joseph Roman Catholic Cemetery Negative
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o TN

Narrative ' 21 July 1947

e. Holy Name of Jesus Roman Catholic Cemetery  Negative
f., No isolated burials found
€. No armored equipment found

ASTEN:- ’ |
Results of investigations in Asten as follows:

a. 'Town-Hall 4
b. Asten homan Catholic Cemetery

Ce m:l_ n " n

d. Heusden n L. "
€. Underground Leader

f. No isolated burials located

8+ No armored equipment located.

/s/t/ P. CHATELAIN
US WD Civilian
Investigator
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. : .(Halland 5874)
= HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHUENT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
AP0 757 (Liege) US ARMY

21 August 1950
NARRATIVE OF INVES TIGATION

I.  AUTHORTTY:

In compliance with the informatior contained in Investigation
Directives #302; dated 26 May 1950, # 348, dated 28 June 1950, #381, dated
31 July 1950 and OI # 49, an investigation was conducted in the vicinity
of ASTEN (3/E-61) and MEIHJEL (3/E-70) Holland for the possible recovery
of the following casualties:

RICHARDS, louis L 36 313 695 Pvt Bty "A" 44Oth AFA Bn 27 Oct L4

HARRISON, Clay T. 34 262 016  s/sgt Co. "CM LBth A.T.-Bn 29 Oct Al
GOERS, Leo W. 37 173 737 T/k Co."C" 17th Tank Bn. 29 Qct 4i

ANDRAKO, William 32 227 000 Pfc Co. "F" 7th Cav.Ren Sq.
- 27 October 1944, :

II. FACTS AND CIRCUMS TANCES:

These four cases are not related but due to the similarity of
date, circumstances and place of death they have been grouped for the
purpose of this investigation. Information contained in each of these
cases indicates that these casualties were incurred during an attack by
enemy tanks and a superior force of infantry troops during an attempt
to capture Asten and ieijel, Holland.

III. FINDINGS:

The towns of Asten and Meijel were visited and records at the
town halls in each place were examined with negative results. (See
statements attached to individual cases). No records was found of any
American remains recovered from this area, Information furnished by local
officials indicates that remains of ajl American units late in 1944 andffor
early in 1945. No information was ever furnished for the town records and
they do not know where the remains were taken.,
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Narrative of Investigation ' 21 August 1950

The Burgomaster at §sten remembers a tank (may pe that indicated in ID

# 381) which was knocked out on the highway just over the Asten-leijel
town line. He also stated that he could recall three (3) graves by

the roadside near the wrecked tank. There were about eleven (11) tanks
destroyed in this area and all wreckage was removed by American units,

A Mr. Neussen, an employee of the town hall stated that two (2) American
casualties were removed from a house (may be the one mentioned in ID

# 302) and were buried nearby. He stated that one of these casualties was
a Lt. These remains were also removed by the Americans,

IV. CONCLUSION:

Records on file in the town halls at both Asten and Meijel were
checked with negative results.

, Statements of local residents indicate that the remains of all
American deceased in this area were removed by American units. Statements
also indicate that the wreckage of aleven (11) tanks in this area were re-
moved by the American forces. There are no isolated graves reported and
no remains interred, in local cemeteries that may be associated with the
subject casualties, ' :

V. RECOMMENDATION: :
That e recheck of all remains still in an Unknown status which
were recovered from this area be made in an effort to obtain an associa-
tion with the subject casualties, :

That if the results of this investigation are negative, consi-
gmbe given for Non-Recoverable action in the case of the subject

/s/t/ HAROLD E. WARNER
DA Civ D-046899
Investigator
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' S ] lland 5874
o )

Flight Lieutenant H.P., Masse, M?B.E.
Royal Air Force Liaison Qfficer

Hg, 7887 Graves Registration Detachment,
Operations Division,

Avenue de la Croix Rouge,

Bressoux, Liege, Belgium.

Air Ministry, S.1l4 Cas.,
London Road,
Stanmore, Mddsx, England.

Ref: AGRC/Gen/Air.
Date: 20th October, 1950

NEDERWEERT BRITISH MILITARY CEMETERY, HOLLAND.

A.G.R.C. have approached me regarding the possibility of
some Exhumations being undertaken in the above cemetery.

2. The list of graves submitted has been checked and all of
them, except Plot III, Row E, Grave 6, positively identified. With
I‘egard tO Gr&ve 6 tnhis is mcorded as ﬂunmm RaA-F." but IaWchc.,
Brussels cannot help me further on this as, like myself, no copy of
an Exhumation Report is held. -

3. In order that I can frame a suitabke reply to A.G.R.C. ecan
you please inform me how this grave was identified as that of a ‘member
of the R.A.F. as we do not desire any exhumation to undertaken on a
definite R.A.F. identification,

L, If you are of the opinion that the result of the Exhumation

is not satisfactory, i.e. that the remains are not R.A.F., and if you _
have no objection to the grave being re-opened for examination and pemoval
of the remains, if identified as those of a U.S. casualty, please notify
me at your convenience. I.W.G.C. are not prepared to allow exhumation

in view of the registration.

/s/t/ H.P. MASSE, FLT/LT.,
R.A.F.L.0., A.G.R.C., EA.
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SECURITY CLASSIFICATION (If any)

DISPOSITION FORM " UNCLASSIFIED

_—ur——-——

FILE NO. GRRE 293.9 ! SUBJ ECT: “equest for Information
i'fé: F1t/Lt H. P. MasseFROM: Chief, DATE 4 Aug. COMVENT NO. 1

RAF Liaison Officer Cas Cl Br 50 r, Kammons/64710%5
Reg Div '

1. Reference is made to Narrative of Investigation, dated 13 July
1947, a copy of which is attached,

2. It is requested that this Branch be furnished information as to
the disposition of Unknown listed in paragraph 2, of subject narrative, |

3. Specific jnformation is desired as to whether or not the nation- :
ality of these Unknowns interred at Nederweert has been definitely established.
L4+ In the event some of these remains are of undetermined nationali-
ty, it is further requested that permission be obtained from the Imperial jar
Graves Commission for a joint disinterment of one of the remains as Pfc. William
Andrake, 32 227 000. ‘

1 Incl e /s/t/ DONALD H. FRITZ, DAC ;
Cy Narrative of Chief, Casualty Clearance Branch :
Investigation, dtd 23 Jul 47 i

—___..—_——_—_——.——...——_——-._—-.—-————-._—-.—_-.—.




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

. : ' Reference : - NWED/41362/R

. - Head Office
0 Imperial War Graves Commission
3, rue de Toulous,
Brussels

28 September 1950

,‘ F/Lt. H.P. Masse, M.B.E.

RAF, Liaison Qfficer

¢/o Imperial War Graves Commission
Place du Marechal Foch,

Arras, France

NEDERWEERT British Cemetery

el e e e e e

With reference to A.G.R.C.'s request to open up certain graves for exhumation
in the above cemetery, (AGRC Case # Holland 5874 - Pfc William ANDRAKO -
32 227 000), this office records show that the remains in the graves quoted
have been, with one emception, fully identified: The details are:

I. Fo 7. 1851198 T/sgt SUMMERS G. RAF
II. F. 13. 14508009 ~ Tpr.. H. W. GREIG RAC
II. A 5. 3394249 Tpr. J. M. GATES
I11I. E. 6. UNKNOWN RAF
I, 6. -12. J.37166 F/0 J. FRASER RCAF
. . C. 13, RATIGSS F/Sgt  W.J.C. GIBSON RCAF
W, I D. 11) 395365 /0 KAY " RCAF
12)o J.95475 F/0 YUNSKO - do -
13)1 R.196196 F/sgt BOTIERILL - do -
| W E. 11 J. 89163 /0 A. JACOBS RCAF
g With regards to the remains in grave 6. Row E, Plot III the records here

do not show the means by which the remains were identified as RAF. This you can no
| doubt check up on at your end.

Under the circumstances it is regretted that permission cannot be given
for these graves to be opened for examination.

Records QOfficer.
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COPY Holland 5874
E Mr, Kamons

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION (If any)

- e TR Ee e e o e e R mm s s e e

DISPOSITION FORM UNCLASSIFIED

- FILE NO. .? SUBJECT: Nederweert British Military Cemetery, Holland
i e - RORBBE
YpG: Chief, FROM:H,.P. Masse, F1t/1t DATE ¢/12 COMMENT NO. 1

Cas Cl Br 50 ¢

l. I attach hereto replies received from I.W.G.C. dated 28
Sep 50 and the Air Ministry, dtd 13 November 1950.

2, From this it will be seen that all the casualties have been
positively identified or, identified as Unknown R.A.F.

3« Exhumations, therefore, cannot be undertaken regarding these
burials

/s/t/ H.P. MASSE, Flt, Lt.
RAF. L.0., AGRC, EA
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; Sclh CQB-

MR, 5203/S.14 Cas., A.k.

13 November 1950

Flight Lieutenant H.P. Masse, I.B.E.
Royal Air Force Liaison Qfficer,
H.Q. 7887 Graves Registration Detachment,
Operations Division,
Avenue de la Croix Rouge,
Bressoux, Liege, Belgium.

Nederweert British Military Cemetery, Holland

Reference is made to your AGRC/GEN/AIR dated 20th October, 1950.

No exhumation report for Grave 6 Row E Plot 3 was available in the
Department but a copy has now been obtained from I.W.G.C., Headquarters.

Identification is, of course, impossible but the clothing details are
quoted as R.A.F. Battle dress.

There is therefore no doubt that the remains are those of a R.A.F. casual-
ty and no useful purpose would be served by further exhumation, -

/8/t/ D.C. HOLE
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECIAL ORDERS )

NUTMBER 139 )
E-X-T-R-A-C-T

SEE ot WG

L. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGC-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: "Establishment of
Boards of Rsview for ldentification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of O's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Tdentification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-
ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QC., President
MAJOR JAMES3 C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QiC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QMC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STRINSIZK, 0 1 040 311, QC.,

CAPT LEwIS A, McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QMC.,

CAPT JOHN M. NEFF, O 1 055 924, QIC.,

CAPT AIIAN L. TAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT W. GANSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QMC.,

Joek 3¢ ! F0E

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLONGs:

EDWARD F., PRICE, Jr.,
CAFTS . QMC,
Adjntant
OFFICIAL:

A TRUE COPY:
s/t/ EDWARD F. PRICE, Jre,
GAPT., QMC
Adjutant. L=

i v L / ¢ vi 5
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ROBERT B. LAY
Maj MG
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Identification Data

¥y Last Name First Initis]l { AZN t  Crace

4#5%%&@ %ﬁwﬁﬁ Jﬁjﬁ’yﬂadé fvTQ
5 D e—deight Color Eyes—[Gelortiair | SMov Stas] Dats of D&
/ i = =t i
sF 1 /22 Bl Srowns | £8 -+ 37 fef L

Last Oreanlzaflon to ”Hl”h atehd or asgd (Cive comnlate desi, nation)

- Cols F i) /:w- Xe S5 Meez

Place of Death or place last sesn if JIA

Hollau d

List all camps in which stationad in U.CS. prior to servics overseas, including
inclusive dates at gach,

STATICH DATZES

7% femp Dor Co. BoIX, Lo 20187 42
-
y
f_
¢
:

Fractures and/or Freaks i Tattoos and/or Birth marks

DENTAL JHART B Mar. S/ o

L e A B 8 1 2 3 400608 %
- 57 S-SR e ’
' pper Right Upper Laft :
= 9 A7 \ 1"77.“1 ¥ ’,
%@M}ﬁ'blllocj $ 10 1 12@;,;{.15}(
Lower Right Lower Lalt. |
: X - Extracted 0 +» Carious / = Carious ncn-restovable
Indicate danturss, bridgework, ste,, if showm
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QUGMM 293 Andrako, William lst Ind,
SN 32 227 000

! WD, OJIG, Washington 25, D. C.22 JUi 1947

T0: Commanding General , American Graves Registration Command, Buropean Area,
APO 58, cfo Postmaster New York, New York

1. Reference is made to preceding correspondence.

2. Forwarded for processing in accordance with AG Letter, File
4Ga0~8 293,9 (27 March 47)D-M, Subject: Bstablishment of Boards of
Review for Identification of Unlmown Dead Overseas, duted 9 April 1947,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: /
6 Incls (/;OIE ROGERE
n/e Captain, GMC
Memorial Pivision
Hle e BN
9%
RRE 293.9 (IB) 2nd Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Cormend, European Area, APO 58 US Army
5 November 1947

TO; The Quartermaster General, Weshington 25, D. C.
1. _Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative re-

port received from the field on investigation conducted for the reco-
very of the remming of Pfe William Andrakq, 32 227 000,

2. For your ini‘orn{afion. R e
\ FR THE COMMANDING GENERAL;
\/
; L
.

p Incls WALTER B ks :

{ 1 L  Cy Ltr Hq First Zome Mejor, Infantry WYAL Y ¥ELOWDE FEVREN
7 S 551st QM Group, AGRC Actg Asst Adj Gen ?’fl"ﬂ

~ /7. ¢/ undtd with 49 inclosures as

' listed thereon. '“ ) "‘
ATR AL
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Reference is made ade to preceding correspondence.

Forwarded for procssizing in accordance with AG Letter, File
Establishment of Boards of

L.
2.

:&Gﬁﬂ—ﬁ 293.9 (27 March 47)D-M, Subject:
Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Gvarsaas, dated 9 A@ril 1947,

-
3

o

SaH0Y
¢ 9d

NOLLY 1) b

HONYYG
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WAR DEPARTVENT .
OFFICZ OF THE QU/RTER/ASTER GENERAL

b . i o7 A Z, l

WASLINSTON 25, Dy Co 3._ EangRiar | 1789 '5_

21 Oqédber 194b M} 4
In Feply Refer To » 51
QicYn 293 i =
Andrako, William 16 3% OCT a
SH 32 227 000 ___ Nkt I A :i" ,_

WIFA -3 2030337 ' 16 8
'y s 153d84133,37 11,20 9}

L M A0 2 ! aaM:.
SUBJECTs Additionnl Informsticn Thalliy Lead to the Hecovery and
Identification of Femains Mot Yet Accounted For

TO ¢ Commanding Cfficer =i RTERS |

Americsn Graves Tegistration Commernd iy o

European Theater Area R |

77—

e |

AP0 887, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

iy Reference is mnde to letter this oifice, Q CIG 314_.-6:5{1‘153_431:1:-‘3.“”
Additional "'ethods of Locating and Identifying Unknovms and Resolving
Cases of Remnins Not Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1946,

2+ Attached hereto, in duplieate, is OQUMC Ferm 371 for the following
deceased individuzl whose remrins have not yet beon recovered or identi-

fieds
NAME CRADE SRl e
[ Andrako, William Pfe 32 227 000

3¢ The attached OC'G Form 371 contains all information »vailable
from the Office of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant "enersl, the
AG Demobilized Personnel Records Branch and Clinieal Records Rranch, St
Louis, '“issouri, Feadquarters, iArmy Air Forces, and captured enemy docu-—
ments, and is in addition to any previous informestion forvarded by this
office to your headeuarters.

. /

Le It is requested that every attempt be mode by your commsnd to / .
locate or identify remcins of this individusl and the results of your t\
vestigation, whether positive or negative, be returned to this office ‘
indorsement hereon, within €0 days of receipt of this communiocatinm, !

FOR TFg QUARTWRMASTZR GEN.RALg 9

NEGATIVE REPORT

PIel SRt M E LY il B

VARTIN Gs ®ILoY
lajor, QC
Assistant
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D,eﬂa,,ssliﬁe‘ﬂ in accordance with D.0. 13526 J

i
|

WARE DEPARTMENT ;
OFFICE OF THE QUI/RTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
In Feply Refer To 21 Uetober 1346
QMGYG 223
#i1)iam
g ) 000 e

SUBJECT: Additional Information That :'ay Iead teo the Necovery and
Identification of Femains lot Yet Accounted For

TO :+ Commanding Cfficer
Americen Graves Tlegistration Commrnd
European Theater Area
AFO BE7, cfo Postmaster
New York, liew York

e Reference is made to letter this oifice, Q 'GYC 314.6; Subject:
Additional 'ethods of Locating snd Identifying Unknowns and Fesolving
Cases of Rem=ins liot Yet Recovered, dated 4 October 1946,

/2¢ Attached hereto, in duplicate, is OQMC Ferm 371 for the following
dece?sed individuzl whose remsrins have not yet beon recovered or identi-
fied

IVAME GRADE SuRIAL M0,

William Pfe 32 227 000

3. The attached OC°G Form 371 contains all information =vailable
the Office of The Quartermaster General, the Adjutant fener-l, the

§, "issouri, Feadquarters, irmy Air Forces, and captured enemy docu-
1, and: is in addition to any previous informetion forwarded by this

f

. 45‘“1*5 is requested that every attempt be mrde Yy your commsnd to
cate or2identify remsins of this individusl and tl esults of your in-
%igabPn, whether positive or negative, be toz:bHis office by

indgrsenght hereon, within &0 days j‘f/rg of %iwmr e Loatinn,
2 g
500 .
v, ="
® =°._
| =&
- =
1 Incl = Par 2 'mRTn’n. LY
fat tajor, QTC

Assistant

L]
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293 FILE

L.."A ON REMA

iiS NOT YET RECOFQRED OR IDENT!FIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL NUMBER
Andrako, William . Pfe R 227 000 xl
ORGANI ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERI AL NUMBER ]
(If Applicable)
Co. "F® 27th Cave Ren Sqs Mecs TArms Dive | Thite Greek Catholic
DATE OF DEATH/ WA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
21 Oct 44
DATE OF FOD ;
Killed in action Holland
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE S1ZE
- Sl 122 HAve Rrowmn zr
DENTAL CHART 13 ¥ar 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
RS TSR WG Eeries .20 BT 0 X
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
¥ & 4 & O 11 10 9 9 20 11 128{515 &

X = Extracted

O = Cavious

1 = Cavious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTODS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OQMG FORM
23 SEP 46

371

DATE

FORWARDED TO FIELD.

25 976880
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OPERATIONS DIVISION .

X%  Grd coord. b30001
drawn b}’ Edw, Gremans .
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~~OPERATIONAL INST,
GRU 293.9=0

JTIONS #65

4

Holland 5874

HEADQUARTERS, FIRST ZONE, 551ST QM GROUP, AGRC, APO 58 (Liege)

US ARMY
TO:

Commanding General

American Graves Registration Command
Buropean Theater Area
APQ 58 (Paris)

1.

U3 Army

Investigation conducted in the WEERT, BOSCH, MAARHEEZE,

BUDEL, ASTEN, SOMEREN, KRIJEL, NIEUW EN WINNERSTRAAT and SOEREN~-
DONK sreas failed to locete the remains of Pfe William ANDRAKO,

32227000,
2.

to subject case are inclosed herewith,

49 Incls:

Narrative
Narrative
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement

S RSV ENTE I REL NV IETSI NN

Chatelain
Rulkens
Erijns
Root
Schippers
Hermans
Soers
Berben
Knapen
M=ulen
Sni jers
Poell
Willekens
Wanders
Everaerts
Beslen
Weekers
Grijmans
Goey
Driessen
Breukers
Verdonschot
Franssen

Sketch (Noord Canal Area)
Eilljegerdes

26,
27.
28,
29.
30.
3l.
32,
33
34,
35.
36,

37.
38,
39
40,
41,
42,
43.
44,
45,
46,
47,
48,
49.

Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Sta tement

Statement
Statement
Statenent
Statement
Statement
Statement
Sta tement
Statement
Statement
Statement
Stat ement
Statement
Statement

| I T BN D R B B A |

Report of Investigation and attached statements pertaining

Nies

Pol

Beuken

Deckers

Pont

Kees

Panis

Laarhoven
Heyden

Visser

Commune of Maar-
heeze

Grijss

Commune of Someren
Heuvel

Smits
Schoenmaker
Rubbens

Commune of Asten
Vogels
Hoefnagels
Coenen

Police of Weert
Renette

Smests
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RISEES S0 &5 above mentioned

1, NEDERWERRT
8y Iredjel
be Nituw en ¥innevstreat
‘B¢ WEERY
._& BUDEL
8, Soerendonik
be Bosch
Lo MAARHELE
50 SOMEREN
6e ASTEN
Investigntions ware condusted accordingly:
1, HEDERWE Rite
Resulte of investigations in Nederweert as follows:
2 Town 11
by Ste lambertus Ramen Gatholic Cemetery :::
& s . ’ Negative
ds levercy ¢ ® . Negative
s Eind v # " Hegetive
fo Ereyel - No Cemetery
8 Hiouw en imerstraat « lo Cemotery
be BEpitish Military Cemctery
g A total of 15 isolated burials
2 s were located, ©Of
these, 13 ware definitely identified as being of
German naticmality, Two remained walknowne ome is
logated on the property of Greijmns(See Statement)

|
s
E

;
‘!
*55
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1

Nederweert 23 July 1947

.

EZTAIBEENZR

I, the undersigned, L. Rulkems, Seeretary of the

ligr Graves Commission in the

Jor

ar Unknown graves within this
following list contains the names of willages being under

Community of

econgerning A)lied, Germem

Ty

That the
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[ Declssined T TR
I Declassnfled in accordance with D.0. 13526

Holl A 5574

B¢ And fwrther that nothing is kmown, neither at the town-ball, nor
8t the Secretary of the Wer Graves Commission, conserning Ffe. William

ANDRAKD, 32227000,
/o/ 1L, Rulkens
dﬂﬁm
d‘mm
CQERTIFIED TRUE COFYs Certified True Tramslations

Gt -

ist Lt Infantxy Trasslator




B/L: 'Headquarters, First Zone, 551st QM Group, AGRC, APO %(ﬁe@) US Army
Subjects Isohteﬂ. Buri.ala, Dated 15 m'ﬂ 1’94?

70: Commending Officer, ?irst Zone , mac APO 58 (Liege) US Army.

1. A thorough investigation was made in Meijel and vicinity per
instruction in basic communication.

2. No information Al
all remains in the ﬁcinity hm ’aeen eonsoliﬁateé and tm:'e are m
or Unknowns among them. '

; Attention is invited to the
frmanbmericanﬁnkwhiehisdeepinthe
are noreminsinsaid’m:k

4. Case and allied pepers are forwarded hsreﬂ.th fo:r ancﬂonw ‘
existing pmeeé.m'es.

Incls: 5

¥arrative - Chatelain

Statement - Greijmans

Statement - Houben

Statement - Gooden

Statement - Burgomaster of Meijel.

Telephone
Haastrieht 4033 4333
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COPY

HEADQUARTERS, FIRST Zone
551ST QM GROUP
AVERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
APQ 58 (LIEGE) U S ARMY

. 15 April 1947
GRU 293.9 7 St 17 May 1947

SUBJECT: Isolated Burials

TO: Commanding Officer
4527 QM Service Co (AC)
First Zone, AGRC
APO 58 (Meastricht) US Army

1, Forwarded herewith for your information and necessary action
is OQMG Form 371 listing Pfc William ANDRAKO, 32227000, as killed in
action near MEIJEL, Holland, 27 October 1944,

2. It is requested that an investigation be conducted in the
abowe area and every effort be made to locate the remains of Pfc An-
Dreko.

3. It is further requested that report of investigation be ex-
pedited to this headquarters in compliance with suspense date indicated

above
BY ORIER OF COLONEL JOHNSTON:
TRUMAN D ECKOLS
Major Inf
glncls Asst Chief of Operations
s

Tel:LIEGE 19526
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13526

A H. M, GRET JMANS
Pastor of Meijel

Certified True Copy:

/s/
ORLAND W. CARROZA

1st Lt, Infantry

Holland 5624

MEIJEL, 17 April 1947

L's. .

I herewith declare that William
Andrzko is not buried in our Romsn Catho-
lic church yard, end that there are no
other Americans buried in our parishion.

SEAL s/ A.H.M.GRET JMANS
Pastor

Certified True Translation:
PETER J. F. du BOIS

Investigator
4527 Qi Serv Co (AC)



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352l/__j

District of Holland 5624
' s-Hertogenbosch
State Police of Meijel.

MEIJEL, 17 April 1947

Statement

The undersigned , L. HOUBEN, First Sergeant
of the State Police at Meijel, declares that:
- ———==Williem Andrako-
soldier, ASN 32227000, as far as he knows, is
not buried here, nor known.

t/ L.HOUBEN, Det.Comm.

s/ L.HOUBEN.
Certified True Copy: Certified True Translation:
/s/
ORLAND W, CARROZA : PETER J, F. du BOIS
1st Lt, Infantry Investigator,

4527 QM Serv Co(AC)




=
= e
-

De'cléssif_igi:l in éccbfdé:ﬁ'glei_wgfﬁ D.O. 1§§5€ A,._j

Statement

Certified

/s/ ORLAND W,
1st Lt.

Hollend 5624

Meijel, 17 April 47

The undersigned, GOOIEN Gerard Jozef, declares

that in the course of the month of October 1944

he was a Captain with the Underground Forces,

and for assistence attached to the 7th Armored

Divisicn of the U.S. Army.

I can declare that the American tanks destrpyed

during the battle at Meijel have been removed by

an Ordnence outfit, except for one tank,

This tenk cen be found on the right hand side of

the road from Meijel to Asten, approximately 7

or 8 kilometers outside of Meijel. This tank is

deeply sunk into the ground, and only the top is

visible. '

It is not known to me whether there are still be-

dies in this tank.

As far as I know approximately 15 or 18 Americans

were buried in the vicinity, and 2ll these have

been removed and taken to Molenhoek and Margraten.
Nothing is known to me concerning the death or

the burial of Willism Andrako, ASN 32227000.

s/ G.J.GOOLEN,
#A77 Dorpstraat.

True Copy: Certified True Translation:
CARROZA PETER J. F. du BOIS
Infantry Investigator

4527 QM Serv Co (AC)
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I Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352

Commnity of MEIJEL Holland 5624

MELJEL, 17 April 147

The Burgomaster of the Commnity of
Meijel , declares that it is not known
here,

| 1. That an American soldier: William
Andrako, ASN 32227000, should be or
should have been buried here.

2. that presently only 2 Csnadian flyers,
whose names are known, are buried here,
as well as that there is a small ceme-
tery, in which 23 German military, who
are properly identified as such, are
buried. :

3. that, furthermore, no graves of Allied
or German military are known to be in
the community.

The Burgomaster befor

: mentioned: :
SEAL s/ (Illegitile)
Certified True Copy: Certified True Translation:
/s/ ORLAND W. CARROZA PETER J. P. du BOIS
1lst Lt. Infantry Investigator

4527 QM SERV CO (AC)
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Holland 5874
18 April 1947

Pfc, William ANDRAKO, 32227000, reported killed in action near .
Meijel, Holland, The deceased was member of Co. "F" 87th Cav. Ren. Sq.
Mecs, 7th Armored Div. and was last seen with this unit on 27 Oct 44.

The meyor of Meijel was contacted and he stated that there are no
records on file on the deceased. He further stated that in the Comrmnsl
cemetery are buried two identified Canedian pilots, and that there are no
other military personnel buried in the cemetery. He further stated that
there is a small Germen cemetery in the commnity with 23 bodies, however
these were assembled from all over the commnity by = Dutch Graves Service.

The parish priest and the local police were also contacted and
they stated that there was no knowledge of the above mentioned deceased
in the community of Meijel. !

Also contacted F.J. Gooden, former head of the Dutch Underground
and special guide for the 7th Armored Division during combat, and he
stated that he knew nothing concerning the death or burial of the above
mentioned deceased. He also stated, however, that all Americen tanks
were removed from the area of Meijel immediately after the battle.
Only on remained and this is  still buried deep in the ground and can be
found on the right side of the road about 7 or 8 kilomaters out of Mei jel.
This tank was inspected by the investigator for possible identification
numbers, however all that could be found was the turret machine gun number
1175167 and Tank Cannon # 05993, -

/s/ P. Chatelain
WD CIV,
Investigator,
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Hedexwoert, 23 Ty 1947
EZATENERZ
Ly the eortify that Bfo, Williem ANDBARD,
32227000, ie not luriéd in the Cemetery of the sh of Ste
Immberius, dedarwecrte :
/8/ G Erijne
CERTINIED IRUE COFY) Certified True Transiations

lat 1% Infaniry
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ERAZENERS
the thit there are 8o
undersigned, cartify e a0 Mot
: of which
ecertainty, that is

1st 1Lte Infantry
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CERTIFIED TRUR COFYs Certifiod True Tramslation

Lo

lst 1%, Infantry iranslator
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Nederveert, 9 July 1947

BEXATEMENT

1, the underefigned, declare that there is a grave of a
German military at epprocimetely 100 meters from my house,
Horik D 403 the Cerman was buried there in November 1044

adxmhumm-uwmwmmm

1
i
3,.;
i
i

J. Soexrs
/s/ a B

Horilk

Hederweert
CERTIFL1ED TRUE COPYy Oertifi-d Myus Translations

ist 1Lt. Infantey Translator ~
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Nederweert, © July 1947

2L41583N2

I, the undercigned, osortify that the srawe of a Cermon militery
is located at 30 meters from xy house, E
mam-mmumuﬂmmmma

)
?
i
i
i
:
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Holliand 587%

SIATENENE

I, the wndersigned, declare that at aprroximately 20 meters
from py house, D 18, Winnerstrsat,  ic loeated the srave of & Cermin
military, 1numuxmmm:m1mmmﬂnnu
was a German dootor, His name is wnimown to me,

He was killed in the begimning of November 194} and buried by mee

/8/ 3, Exapen
D15
Winnersiraat
Nederweert
“ TON o
Lt '
A
btmmr 'E&

77
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Declassn‘:ed m accordance with D.0O. 13526

Nederweert, 9 July 1947

SBIATEBNEDND

I, the undersigaed, declare that in my gerden is buried
one Cerman scliisr, This soldier was Xilled dwring mﬁh operations
in this area anl was buried here,

Militery Suthoriiies disinterred this grave m
and nationality was definitely esteblished as Germem,

/8/ 3.0 Beulen
Sty o
Nederweert
CERTIFIZD TRUE COFYs Certified True Tramsletions
Q P T
| o I, weber
1st Lt, Infantry Translator
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Declassn‘“ed in accordance w:th D O 13526

Hedexrweert, 10 July 1547

SIAIEREZRZT

I, the undersigned, certify that at approximately 150
meters from oy Louse, ¢ 7 Dudsehops the grave of a Germen
soldier is locateds Ie was Luried on 22 Seplember 154k4e

I was present &t the buriel and I saw thai he was a
soldier in a German uniforns :

Aocording to the imseripiion the eross, which was
muwm.hha le in German service,

s

_f D Wik

73



——— = R - - =T
| gt = s ; -3 ol
[, - = - e f-.?"‘s-")‘ﬁ---ﬁ i

" Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

_addana 574
Nedorwoswrt, 10 Toly 1947

ETAZEEENRT

I, the undersipred, cortify thet there is a Cercan grave
locnted about 20 meters from ny houss,

Az 1 was present at the burdal in Cetober 1944, I eould
«otablish Lis nationality as Germmn,

/s/ 3. Toold

Schanssirast F 60
Nedcrweert

¥
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Holland 5874
Nederweert, 10 July 1547

ETATZENENTY

Undersigred, cartifies the followings

fier returning from eveevation on 1i Novenbex 1944, I
doecvered the grave of en unknosn military, a% alout 100 meters
from my house, along the meincoad,

He was Luried heve duriag the evacuation of the whole neighe
mw.ummtrmnmmm

The grave has never been investigated for esizblishing the
nationality,

eact
Hederweert
CERTIFIED TRUE COFE: : | Certified True Tramslations
Q 3 Wb
: @" I, Weber
ist Lte Infantry Translator
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

- Holland 5874
Nederweert, 10 July 1947

EIATENENZ

I, the undersisned, declaye thet alons $he hedse, at
@bout 2¢ melers from my house, is loeeted the grave of & Gersaa
Soldier, vhieh grave is provided with a wooden eress witaout
inseription,

He was buried om 15 Hovesber 1944 and it can be said with
mmmuuum_uwmmmam

N e
CERTLFILD THE GOPYs Gertified True Trenslations
0 it - DBk
mu.nm m
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Holiand 587}

monww

BLLTREZH2

I, the undersigred, certify that there iz a srawe of &
Gonan Officor, appreximately 25 meters {yoo my houss, in
the difriet krowm as Fulsen,

A% presont the grave is mot maried with & cross and the
grave is almost invisibles

Farmerly the grave was marked wiith & cross on which
mcmmlomnmmaﬂﬂm * Germun
Officer (Lienfenant)", with name and date of death, which I
don't remember, -

I was svacuated at that $ime and I only know thet he was
killed in Noverder 194k

/8/ 3. Dveraerts
Hoeve @ 13

CERTIFIE) TRUE OOPYs Certified True Tramsletions

Gt S
B b I eber

ist 1%, Infentry Translator
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, Declassrf'ed in accordance with D.O. 13526

Eind, Commnity of Nederwecrt,
15 Muly 1947

E243LMENZ

iﬂhﬂ'ﬂlﬂﬁﬂ.ﬁﬂi&ﬂﬂﬂ’h‘ of two

gl:ll at eppreximately 30 and 50 meters from
Ngtionality as being German was esteblished by me
as I oaw ﬂnﬁn.mﬂhun
¥. BESLEN
~ Eind G 118
Lederweort
CIRTIFIED TUL COFY: Cartified True Translations
&fﬂ%f“ L

ist 1%, Infantry Translator
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i Declassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526

Bollamd 5874
Zind, Commmity of Nederweert
15 July 1947

BIAIREENZ

I, the undersigned, certify that, close to my house
there arc graves of three Germen soldiers, who were buried
there during the evacuation of my family,

Each of the graves were marked with a eroes,
with the imseription "German Soldier®,

These a
graves were disgovered after retwrning from
/8/ L, WREKERS
Rind, G 108
Hederweert
OCERTIFIED TRUE COFYy Certified True Trenslaetion:
f Vo s e
1st 18, Infantry
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Declassrﬁed in accordance with D. O 13526

Eind, Commity of Nelarweert
15 Iy 1947
SIATENEND
‘ *m% t in a meadow alongside
the road, a is loeated is to be a mes
kb d s Tghly probabls 6f Germmn natiosni-
Tids grave was firet seca by ue after retwning from
ewnouation on 25 November 194k -
rwmuuwvmm:
:mmﬁutm-;mu
not available,
V ¥, GRIDGANS
Nmou
Hederwecrs
CERTIVIED TRUE QOFY) Certified True Tmrmslations
I, vieber
Translator
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i Declassmed in accordance w1th D.O. 13526 :

Holland 5874
Nederweert, 23 July 1947

SEIATENZENZ

I, the undersigned, sertify that theve is a grave
of a Germen soldier along the cemal the Zuideii)lemse
mom-ummmmmmm

I was present at the af this same time,
/8/ P, de GOEY
Nederweert
Paal 60
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: Certified True Translations
W 1, Weber
ist 1t, Infantxy Translator
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Bolland 5874
Hedexweert, 23 July 1947

SIATEERND

+ ~ S
Vederweert
CERTIFIED TRUE GOFYs Certfied rue Tremslatiom:
e I Weber
1st IS Infentry Trenslatar
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 Hollana 5874
Nedarweers, 23 July 1947

SIATENENZ

I, the undersigned, sertify that theve is & Germen
m.quwldi

This soldier was buried in October 1944 by English
Authorities and I was preseni at the burdal,

/8/ J.H.BREUKERS

Roeven, h 37
S e
Eaaid:- o
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Dei:laséiﬁed {ﬁ—aEcordance with D.0O. 13526
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Schoor, Nederweert, 23 July A7

SIATENEND

/8/ ved, Verdcmscho$

Sehoar, b 17

Gertified True Translations
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Declassrﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13526 __.j

SIATEEEND

X, the undersigasd mmmw&s
m{iitary graves, of which 52 ave iuglish end 1 German,

Purther that there are no Americans buried ia
mm.-x e
| W’. don't anything coneerning Williiam
/8/ A, Premssen
CERTIFIED TRUE GOPY:s Certifiod True Translations
(o AN
1st 18, Infantry m



Hederweert, 13 June 1947

z = p ity
st ety

EBIAIZEENZ
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.

PH S SR~

Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526
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/8/ 1. NIES
Heyelsche Dijk E 155
D Wik
I, Weber

OERTIFIED TRUE COPYs
ist 18, Infantry
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Holland 5874
VraldcerWeert, 24 July 1947

EIAZTEEEEZ

I, the undersigned, ceriify that there are mo
bur

militecy buried in the semetery of the Church of
St. 0da (Farish of Vealker, Boshoven, Hushoven),
Th, FOL
CERTIFIED TRUE COFIs Oertified True Tramslation:
4%@%1 e
ist 1i, Infentery Translator
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 Holland 5874
Altweertheide - Weert,
2, Jaly 1947

BIAIEMEED

I, the undersigned, eertify that there ere
military buried in the cemetery of the Church of
H.Hart, Lltweart - Veert.

Ge van den BEUKEN

Rastor
CERTIFIED TRUE COFY: Certified True Translations
Q / D Whe
_ e I, Weber
ist ILt. Infantry Translator
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Declassufled m accordance w1th D.O. 13526

24 My 1547

EIATENENT

thuwmunlidhnﬁnliﬂthu
Wmm sndrako, 32227000, nor
is he buried in the cemétery of the Church of St, Bare
bara, Tungelroy - Weert,

GERTIFIED TRU: COFY: Certified True Translations
Q é D WM&

F I, Weber
ist 1t, Infentry Trenslator
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Declassn‘"ed in accordance with D.O. 13526
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COLUNIIY OF BDEL _
Budel, 9 July 1947

EZAIEEENZ

: !hﬁnn;ﬂo‘t?trﬂﬂﬂdhhlﬂﬂtﬁ”ﬂ
¥411iom Andrako, 32227000

m.-uuutusuu English and approximetely
Gmnuuumhmhaaﬁh. s Commmity, These are
burials of which natiomality has been esteblished,

smerjoans did not fight in this Commmity and there

are also no tanks in this Cormmmity,

The Secretary above mentioned,
kisks /fe/ ¥, KEES
CERTIFIED TRUE COFY: Certified Trus D Yati

I/
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i Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Budel, 8 July 1947
SIATENENZ

ot o RS S SR e gt Bt
Williem indrake, 32227000, nor any Gther Americen is
buried in his cemetery,

' /8/ A, Panis
2oLl ‘ rastor
CERTIFIED TRUE GOPY: Oertified True Translation;
e~ s
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135

Hollend 5874

; SIATENENZ
{
{
i

' To whom it may comserms

| Undersigned declares that Pfo, William Andrako,
| 32227000, is not known herd and further timt mo American
scldiers are turied in our cemeterys

pot

N.Br ¥ |
bapma 15 Fuly 1947 /s/ B, van learhoven
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Declassrf‘ed in accordance with D.0O. 13526

Holland 5874

BIATEEENZ

Pfes Williem
Andveko 15 ot buried in the semetery

of the Church
Visitatie, and I further declare that there
are mo military buried in this wemetery,

o
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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Soerendoniy 15 Fuly 1947
EXAIEKENZ
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 j

CORUIUTY OF MARIZE

SIAZIEEEEZ

Hollamd 5871

2 | are of German natiomality and buried by Snglish scldiers

b mtmmumnmmmm
Waarheze, 8 July 1947,
NWHW”‘W‘
Maarheze,
e /s/ Tilegible
GERTIFIED 'IRUL COPIs gertified True Tramslations
r)\b&v»
@M 1, Weber
15t 1. Infantry Translator
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Declassnf:ed in accordance with D.O. 13526

CERTIFI:D TRUE COFYs

1st 1t. Infamftry

EZATENENT
Pfe, Villiam Andreko, 32227000, is aeither known
not buried in heca-hryot this Farish,
Fo Allied militery are buried in this cemetery,
/s/ E, Geips
Pastor
s

N W

I, Weber
Transied
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EIAZEEEND

Sy /8/ Tllegidble
Z L RRNA
' I, Weber
1st 1%, Infaniry Translater
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Holland 5874
Semevdorp, 22 July 1947

SZAZZNZENZ

| ALY
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Ldact 2t
1t | I, Weber
‘ 1st Lt Infantry o )




A i I e T Lt S S
I Declassiﬁ‘ed in accordance with D.O. 13526 ___j

Semercnheide, 22 July 1947

EIAZENENZ
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- Hollamd 5674
Sameren Lierop, 22 July 1947
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& : Dggl@;éifiedj‘n accordance with D.0. 13526}

Hollamd 5674
Asten, 22 Tuly 1947

SIATENENZ

Underaigned, Secretary of the Commnity of isten, herewith
declares, that in the commmity of Agten, under which the clureh
villages Qmrel and Heusden:

i, That as far as he kmows, nothing is known coucerning Pfe.
#“illiam Andrako, lo, 322270003 _
2s That there are no graves of American nationality ia above
meationed clumrch villagesy

3« That there are about 50 Germen military buried at places
which can only be indicated with difficulty;

4 That, as far as he lnows, there are no American tanks in
this Comamity,

The Searetary of the Commmity

| of Apten,
| /8/ Illegible
SIEYR
CERTIFIED TRUE GOFYs Certified True Yranslation:

Ladolts = 7

dst 1t, Jnfantry Translataor
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

Asten, 22 July 1947

SIAIZMENZ

_m. 48
~_MM- ummmm
e
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Certified True Translatioms
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hoidand 5674
Asten, 22 July 1947

SIATENENZ

!umﬂwnaw.%hfﬂthnummmﬂul&mhl

the Lmerican 7R Armoved division, dcclares that
mwawmnguuanuru.nnhnmmmw,
in the avea of Asiéns '
He alsc declares thai there are mo sllied graves in tuls area,
Ammzammmawowﬁﬁiahuvhuuwuilhu
g;fweanthywoﬂu»a:lu'mmbgucﬁwuuu
: ede

Rarther I can declare, that there are no more imerican tanks

in this avca,
‘h,ﬁhég:==;nn

SERTIIIND TRUE COFYs Certified True Tramslation:
éz : f D\b&:&
RE Sestater
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i DeclassnFed in accordance with D.O. 13526

BTATBMENL

mmmimemynmmmm
8% veert were buried some American flyers among British and
Ccanadians but they have been disinterred and removed.

-

/8/ e Coenen
Kerkstraat %6

CERTIFIED THUE COPYs Gﬂ‘iﬂiﬂ True Translation:

Slakd T

1. weber
1st Lt. k527 M Service Co. (A0)
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iA Declassnﬁed in accordance w1th D.O. iggi’ﬁﬂ ___J

COMUNAL POLICE ; "' Holland 5874

Gived to the Service of the Amerian
Military Administration.

12 MJ.WI

STATZEENRZ

The acting Chief of Police at Weert declares, that as far as
he knows, there are no more graves of persomnel of the imerican '
Adr Foree, in this Commne, |

The flyers who got killed during the occupstion, have been buried
by the German iir Force somewhere else. wohlnnointmtm.

about this,
Further we don't know anything about the death or the burial
of pfe. william ANDRAKO, No. 32227000.

The acting Chief of the Police

SEAL For him:
The Administrator of the p.lice
/s/ Illegible.

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: Certified True Translation:

Z ” W Nler
- - I. Weber
1st Lt. Inf : 4527 M service Co. (AC)
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i Daclastified 1 aeoordance with D.O.. i3526 ‘"j

Holland 5874
Weert, 12 June 1947
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Undersigned declares that there are no American soldiers
buried in the Roman Catholic Cemetery, mamed "St. Martimst,

The yilitary persons buried in this cemetery, have all been
ldentified as being Germens and British soldiers. |

Thchlotetth.m;;h

: " /8/ P.d. Renette
Coenraad -ibelst
. . raat 2

CERTIFIED TRUE -
e Certified True Translatien;

Yy AR e

SoltG e

1st 1Lt. Inf
| 4527 u service Co. (aC)
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[_‘ Declassn‘!ed in accordance with D.O. 13526

o e SR Aesa L en T

1.
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3.

b,

7

COMMUNE OF WEERT

SIATIENENT

Thoﬁurgnneurotthoce-mmoofv'ieortdﬂhru.
that, according to the Register of killed soldiers of the
Secretary, there are no bodies of imerican socldiers buried
in the General Cemstery or in seperate graves;
thtmtheabwomtimdlhtlnnuhmmhhrdc
to Dutch, German, British and sustralian soldiers, who were
killed in the years of 1940-1945; '
that there are no intomtian about the death or the burial
of : william ANDRAKO, Army Namber 3222,700.

m. 9m. 1%?.
The Burgomaster of weert,
/8/t/ ur. 3. smeets, acting Burgomaster.

No American tanks are at Weert and have never been.

/s/ 33
SEAL

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: Certified True Translation;

£y

%"Jk{m&ﬁ"‘;* I. veber

| 1st Lt. 4527 M Service Co. (AC)
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(Basic: Msgf, OQMG, subject: Additional Information That May Lead to the &+
Becovery and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For, '
(dta 31 Jan 47) RE: Pfc Andrake, William, 32227000.

REB 293,92 (IB) L7 1st Ind

Hq, American Graves Registrat{on Gom and, EFA, APO 887, U S Army, 17 Feb 47

TO: Chief of Staff, United States Army, Washington 25, D. C. Atta.: OQNG

1. Report of Interment for the above deceased has not been received
at this headgquarters.

2. An attempt is being made to locate the place of death through the
geographical location of the 87th Cavalry Reconnaissance Squadron (M) on
27 October 1944, Upon receipt of this information a field investigation
will be conducted and a report of findings, upon completioa, forwarded your

office.
FOR THE COMMANDING OFFIC'R:
WALTIR B. MORROW
Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen
' QUGMR 293 24 Ind.

| ’_—w sl 85 whn 1947
227 000

» OWG, Washington 25, D, | ._
- T

T0: Commanding Wfi.'?—; lie ves Registration Commend, Buropean Theater
Area, APO 887, ofo “I'Iituct.r», York, New York

Further check of roanil ind:ielto thet decedent was killed in amction in
Holland in the vieinity of Nederwerrt, west of Cunal Du Nord. Attacks were also
made in the vicinity of Wohop and Kreijel lhnii on reirat, all in the :
| vieinity of Nederweert, :

. - P Q
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: ' g .
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make it impossible, at this time, to estima
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essity for complete coordination of movement in mny parts uzo world
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QUGYG 298
Andrake, ¥illiam
SN B2 227 000

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

' Address Reply To . 29 }m 1946
Attention: Memorial Division L

-

54 Van Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers 2, New York

Dear Mrs. Andrako:

Your letter to the War Department concerning your son, the late
Private First Class William Andrake, has been referred to this office.

I regret that I must inform you that informatioh concerning the
burial of the remains of your son has not been received in this office.
However, our Graves Registration Forces in the field are making a coms
plete and thorough search of all areas over which our men fought. All
available information such as eneuy reports of death and buwrial, either
captured or transmitted through the International Red Cross, results of
interrogation of retwrned Prisoners of War, statements made by natives.
of the localities being searched, and reports submitted by Commanding
Officers and fellow soldiers who were in the vicinity at the time of the
fatality, are being used to implement their efforts. It is contemplated
that all remains so recovered will be interred in established American
Military Cemeteries pending the initiation of the Program of hpmru-
tion. I sincerely hope that this intensive search will result in the
discovery and the identification of your son's remains. Please be assur-
ed that when information is received that this is accomplished and his
remains have been properly interred, you will be informed without delay.

The War Department has now been authorized to remove, at Covernment
expense, tc the fimal resting place designated by the next of kin, the
remaing of those American citizens who died while serving overseas with
our armed forces during this war,

When the nocessary preliminaries have been completed, a letter with
an information pamphlet and a ™Request for Disposition" form attached
will be sent to the next of kin of those American dead. The "Request
for Disposition" form, when properly filled out, will constitute the
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3 DeclaSS|fled in accordance with D.O. 13526

QUGYE

6 /o hnm”"g

e pr A

mshugz 25, Do Gy 13 “19k6

e

T0s clmdug emm-. Mm Graves Registration

Buropesn Area, APQ 887,

Command,
o/o Postmaster, New York, New York

FPorwarded for your information as reguested in third paragraph

of the first indorsement.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

YARTIN G, RILEY
¥ajor, OMC
Assistant
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ljeclass}ﬁed in éccofd;ﬁE:E QithDhaiSSZ ¥ _J

_ Andrako, William, Y. 32 227-000.

SUBJECT: Reports of Interment,
Z AGRRE 1st Ind REJ/WHF/ zd,

HQRS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND, EUROPEAN THEATER AREA, APO
337, U.S. ARMY, 26 hbmry 1946,

TO: The Quartermaster Ceneral, Washington 25, D, C,

1. ﬂ:hhadcpmmhnuniudmnomofmmmm
following deceased, nor any records of isolated burials,

2. The only records concerning subjects deceased are A.G, Casualty
Cards indicating:

Pfc, Edward J. Farmer, A.S.N. 35766470 KIA 13 November 194l
Pfe, William m' AJS.N, W KIA 27 October 19“
Pvt. Andrew Sutyak, A.S.N. 33308031 FDD 19 December 1945

3+ It is desired that all information available your office on
evidence of death be forwarded this Headquarters 80 that investigation
might be donducted.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

DON B, MOHLER,
MAJOR, Q.M.C,,
Actg. Asst, Adj. Gen.
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- ASF, OQUG, W
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SPQYG 31k.6,T/O European 7~ ‘lst W/Ind \
Pt O \AA— i Lt 9
ngton 25,/D. C., 24 April 194

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Request this office be furnished a detailed report, in duplicate,
of the evidence establishing the fact of death as received in your
office from the Commanding General, in the European Area for each of
the decedents listed in the preceding indorsement. :

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

L Inel WM. B. CHRISTENSEN
1st Ind dtd 26 Feb L6 1st Lieut., QMC
Letter dtd 25 Jan L6 Assistant
Letter dtd 31 Jan L6
Letter dtd 2 Feb L6
Gy
i/ 18
b b Ya
' L\ Vb
Pl ) &.iv” ho
/1t
Q
L6,
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|
EPQYG 293
Andreko, Williem
S.N. 32 227 000
\ Address Reply To 8 Sies 10k

_ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ Attention: Memorial Division

Mrs. Medeline Andrako

/0 Duchynski Funerel Home
111 Yonkers Avenue
Yonkere, New York

Dear Mrs. Andrako:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Privete Pirst Class
Williem Andrekc, has been received in this cffice.

e T T

be possible to return the remains of your son, as a report of inter-
ment has not been received. However, an effort is being made to obtain

& report covering the disposition of the remains and upon receipt of such
information you will be advised.

The War Department anticipates that, in the near future, authority
will be grented to return et Govermment expense, the remains of those who
died overseas to a final resting place as selected by the next of kin.
Upon receipt of such authority, the War Department, through this office,
will furnish full information to the proper next of kin and sclicit their
desires. It should be realized that this mission &8 & whole is world-wide
in sccope and of necessity tine—concming,.‘ but you mey rest assured that

this office fully sppreciates your desires, end will do everything in ite
power to fulfill them &t the earliest possible date.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the lose of your ion.
FOR THE ACTING THE WAHTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

! Mg g ":'i
| I A
| !':E. o é ]
i -
e 8 JAMES L.SPRENN 3 JRE
| | Major, @0 ., 2 :
g ! Assistent , 2 WER
| | =
| i g S DSL
w S .
| & B

JLP
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MAIN OFFICE: BRANCH OFFICE:

111 YONKERS AVENUE 39 WASHINGTON STREET

TEL. YONKERS 3-6121 TEL. YONKERS 3-3002

January 15, 1946

Office of the Quartermaster
Washington D. C.

Gentlemen: ‘
I would like to meke a request at this time to have my
son's remains shipped home at the earliest convenience of

the government, He, PFC[William Andrdko, 32227000, Co. F.

87th Cav. Mech, Sqd. A. P. 0. 257 ¢c/o Postmaster, New York
died in action October 27th 1944 in Holland,

Kindly send a1l my mail pertaining to this case to the
Duchynski Funeral Home, 111 ¥Yonkers Ave, Yonkers, N.Y.

Yours truly

Madtelive Gradnako

pr RN
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Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

SENS)TIVE SURFACE - HANDLF- EDGES ONLY

WAR PEPARTMENT

o THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH AR pare_31 July 1945 jmm/2

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Andrake, William G l.32.222 000 ... | pfe,
HOME-ADDRESS™ ~ ———————— ""— = ARM OR SERVICE ¥ 7 pate or mmTH
s Calvary 25 Aug 1918
Yonkers, New York ; ik
PLACE OF DEATH {}gause oF pEaTH DATE OF DEATH
European Area : : ‘. Killed in action 27 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED ehe” DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
: CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area P veans | mosis | oars
: 13 Mar 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) i

Mrs. Madeline Andrako, mother, 54 Van Cortlandt Park Ave., Yonkers, N. Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Madeline Andrako, mother, address above
Miss Anne Andrako, sister, same addness as mother's

INVESTIGATION : ““\WAS DECEASED 'AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY QWN MISCONDUGY HON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES No YES . NO .| —YES "NO- YES NO YES | No YES NO
e x x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT ; A : Bk
° 3 E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action.status from 27 Oct 44 until such absence was
terminated on 28 July 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General,
European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

s. G. O. F.B L F. O, U. 8. A.
E i ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
#.0.9-M. o et CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
G, A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO PORM 52-{. UFRECEMBER 1944,

1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOSgGIPARE EXHAUSTED.
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sRMY SERVICE FORCES
Ki.lN8aS CITY JU.RTERILSTER DE-CT
601 darlesty avenue
Kansas City 1, wissouri

RTB:LH: amd
In Reply Refer To:_2ggosg 10 October 1945

Mrsg, Madeline Andrako
54 Ven Cortlandt Park Av=mue
Yonkers, New York

Dear Mrs, Andrako:

Reforence is male to our letter dated July 28, 1945
pr:rtm%‘ snipment of the personal oroperty belonging to your son,
Private First Class William Andrsko,

If ycu have recceiwed this property, I will appreciate your
acknowlelzing Gelivery in accorldance with the avove mentioned letter.
unuul_ that compunication have been misplaced, you may acknewlecdge
receipt by signing in uike space proviled bolow anl retirning one copy
of this communication to the «rmy Bifects Burcau.

In the event the property has act been roceived, please so
advise, an. trzcer action will be institutel by tahis Surcaue

altncugh I prefor to have your acknowledgment, u"ilt.ss we
hear from you within a month from this date, I shall assume that
satisfactory delivery was male ani Lhat ne further acvion on our part
is necessary.

For your eccnvenivncs in replying, ihere is inclosel an
acldresscd envelope waich neels no postage.

{ours very truly,

R, T, BROWN
let Lt., QUC
1 Iacl—Envelope Chief, Adm, Division
: \A’
i M 4 7‘ e
/ i W a
(Rignalurd) u*, rr -

289953
Effo wi Form 109
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: g
| ARMY SERVICE FORCES C)
: ARMY EFFICTS PMEAT

Y¥rs. licdeline Andreke
54 Van Certlendt Park Avemme

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TQ:

Pfo Wiliiem Andeako Youkers, Mew York

Effects of:
Neme 32227000

ASN 209953 M

Case HNc.

BEff. QM Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

W, 4
pATE_ 28 July 1945 , i Bt A
NT 0 A0 s FR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARKS &
; Inclose Bureau Check Renove G. L.
Aeet, No., ¥ote discrevancy in
Amount Films remov.d
Inclose Walusbles® itom Diary rsmoved
Ship "aluablest itom(s) Leundry removed
ROUTING:
sAccounting Branch
EEF =¥ _Warehouse Division
_° _¥iles Branch, Adn, Div. 2
/ 44
REMARKS FrankadnlE
Eet. %%, Chgs R
Est. "rt mc‘q 4 ﬁ
¥o, of packages Vi :
r g
= ..J--;‘“‘ /
g /Y
/.4’\.:

Shipring Clerk
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\Q\\ e o

Date

e

] [ =

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

vl

________égﬁ;gﬁ%;ﬁ | ¥illiem () _ Pfe... 32 227 000
(Lest Name) (Pirst Name) (1) (Raﬂk) (ASN)
T0: Effects Quartermaster, Communication Zons, APO__ 871
US Army
The above named individual of 87th Cave Rone S5ge Meoze, 7th Armd Dive
; (Unit)
" __Company "F* wes reported _ Missing in Action
‘(brbanlzatloﬁ) ‘ o i ~ (Status-Killed, MIA,
about 27 Ostaober 1944,
Hospitalized, etc.) ‘ (Date)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

c----—--—----—.—-u---—-—------——-----—--

Dictonary z

Brush, shoe ¥

Brush, clothes *

Box, soap

Medal, Good conduet
on Medal, ETO .~

1 ea lMedal, marksman w/bar machine gun

1 ea Medal, expert w/bsr submachine gun v
2 ea Packs, Razor Blades
1 ea. ;cwol, ce

1 ek ‘Combd /h o

1 ea Brush, tooth ¥

2 ea dJewing kits .-

1 Oap, Garrison OD ..~

iR R R R

1
i
2
1
1
1

it T =

{f
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Money in the amount of .__none has been turned into
Form WDFD 38

(Wame of finence officer and symbol number)

enclosed. .

Names anc addresses of any Banks in whish accounts may be

carried:

I.m'r'tlify that. the above items constitute a}iof the effecks; ~
secured by me, of the above named individual end that they were for-
warded to the Effects Depot by on

Trugk
(Reil, Truck, etc.)

' ‘7' x-f-'é}emur_ B 1944 .

Organization SqeMecy .
= 5 : = o APO #257, ¢/o Postmaster
Any additional pertinment information: New York, HN.Y.

e e e G e
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SENSITIME SURFACE - HANDLE EDGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT e
THE AI_:JUTA'Q!T GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

e pare_3l July 1945 jum/2

REPORT OF DEATH
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Andrako, William v, T 32 227 000 Pfc.
HOME ADDRESS S S ?':' i ARM OR SERVICE | oate oF mirTH
s Calvary 25 Aug 1918
Yonkers, New York ; ;
PLACE OF DEATH ;'-&Auu OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Furopean Area ; : i Killed in action - 27 Oct 1944
STATION OF DECEASED . s =g DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
i CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
Eu'x‘()s)earl Area < ; D YEARS MONTHS DAYE
2 ‘ : : 13 Mar 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) = ¥
‘

Mirs. Madeline Andrako, mother, 54 Van Cortlandt 'Park Ave., ‘Yonkers, N. Y.

PR

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Madeline Andrako, mother, address above
Miss Anne Andrsko, sister, same address as mother's

INVESTIGATION ; -“\WAS DECEASED 'AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY QWHN MISCONDUCT |  ioN pUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES No YES - NO YES NO- YES NO YES NO YES NO
X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 2 g S
BATTLE NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action.status from 27 Oct 44 until such absence was
terminated on 28 July 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the Commanding General,

European Areac

COPIES FURNISHED:
$. 6. O. F.B. L F. 0., U. 8. A,
" e ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
g T CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
@, A, O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERA
WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO PORM S2-{. ECEMBER 1944,

1 FEBRUARY 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISﬁHG ST RE EXHAUSTED.



waR BEFAM'W' b

- THE ACJUTANT GENERAL'S  OFFiCE i
WASHINGTON 28, D. C. L LA
5 —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
L_ NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE :E:w%: "f-;o R;’;’é'
{ 32 HEATR
o - ol @y, 5 o
| ANDRAKO WILLIAM 132227000) PFC AV| ETO
P PLACE CF CASUALTY g HEE os’ﬁyg,-_.,:y s i ) BB Sl SHIPMENT HUMBER
|L AOLLANDS | 27 OCT} 44 MIA e
NAME AND ADDRESSE OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE OME TO EE NOTIFIED TN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
SRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, 1F ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PUMSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN GASE OF DEATH
MR- MRS M'SS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST MAME 7 [ wELATioNsHIP DATE NOTIFIED

- MRS MAM ANTRARD MOTHER I RBOY 34
NO. AMD WAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE :

B4 VAN OCORTLAWDT PAFE AVERUR YONKEES BEW YORK bhl

REMARKS:

s [T ] correcTED coPv

fradp
L

= |

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VER!FICATION SECTION;
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED

REPQRT VERI!FIED

OR CHARGED TO DATE

- o
FORM 4 2 __ AG 200 2EQ _

- —

FREVIOUSLY REPORTED NG YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):

FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. DATE AND AREA

TR A, NOTITED

Ve

— I_Juj'iiwaiajzllw

{ SPEC. iDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CSONRLS.

e

N0

1

H

. R, & D. CERTIF, M B M.
1T mnEwED By

NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE ~_ CHECKED BY e I

| REFMORT NOT VERIFIED,

THIS SPACE FOR USE CF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

AHCCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS DATE ] MESEAGE LATEST CAgS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE e i
AREA STATUS DAY [ YR | NO. DAY | MO,| YR. AREA 205, | TGTATE el T s
; T ? T T T ] 1 ; 1 { i i { )
§-oid i i : ! 1 i ! 1 ! i ;
s o -4 | W TAGA i 1 e i
] T T s
1341 35|36 37,38 39 40| 41| 4243 44! 45] 46, 47| 48| 40} 50| 51| 52| 53! 54| 55| 58] 57| 55 %0

i oz o A
DISTRIBUTION “A" || &f & _ COPIES FELN
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

pisTRIBUTION “B" [ ] ____COPIES  °

(ALL WOUNDED MIL!TARY PERSONNEL AMND ALL T

TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHD ARE

W. . EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.:

COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,
W.D. AG.0. FORM NO. 0368
I8 JUNKE Tedd

B

o
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(3-10=5-45) . ‘/

RTB:.A.AIM
269953 A July 28, 1945
Mrs, Medeline Andrako
54 Ven Cortlandt Park Avenue
Yonkers, New York
Dear Mrs. Andrakos _

son, Private Pirst Class Williem Andrakes

luﬁugﬁo;mm /

Yours very truly,
/ o

P. L. KOOB
lst Lt., QM0

officer-in-Charge
3J Unit
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t 57527

(Q‘g ‘/} 953

hinpirn: e e =
pirg Ligt No:MIA< T Theg pace

mte fhis-ead

: 3 :'/ocz//) el
estinztion s e R. 393 C.
ke : 2
i Rl S o
| NAME ,ypgaxp, WILLIAM PFC 70008 <
I\ : ' g
I
| &
| BAY PALLET — o
l
I
l 2L b7
| 0447
I} TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE VERTOID
| !
| | TN
| \
J‘ Eff. QM Form 43
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PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
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ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU IEVENTORY

NAME "Z//JZ Z ff!-i o)

XIE7 55

- 4 7

asIL Ko

GECEASED i
- MISSTNG S
P EXRR

ABANDONED X

it 4 F 4 /
TﬁLu A s or M
®o, 'f'fr'/
TR s VP
paTE. ~ A &
ORI1G, HO./
DF_PKGS.
BOX .
L
Ne, 7/ 7 -
SHEET / [
OF.qL_ﬁ‘ HEETS

ORGANIZAT IO T

¢tk f ad H_r'_1v. SG.
@ T b

('-r"::’ I
FEARMd DIV, to &

Effs oM .Form.11 (24 Feb us)

| geit X m.&m% KLHGS ;
V| BELZ, NOWEY (¥Q MONEY) 2| cuosars; e o 45, CLOTE OR TRAVE ‘
Cloth, wash ] BRACKLEZ. IDENT, AILLFOLD, (KO MONEY) :
coats Brushas Case : !
{ ! Footwear, Pr. CAMER Footlocker E
Glowes, Pre Glasses ; | LA 7, SEW(TLT, OR WRITING..
Handkerchiefs Kknives X BOOXS ‘ %
|| Headwear Lighters ~ Books, Address r:
Jackets P Isg, | Books, Pilot Log 4
overcoats Pen, Fountain DI1RY (REMOVED FOR DUR) |
scarfs | panci}, Mechanical o} PIRNS : !
shirts Fipes Letters ]
socks, Prs : PELIGIOUS A Papers, Personal ‘I
Ties X RIBDOES 0¥ , Photos (
| Towels ; Rings || shoe shine Arpticles
| Troysers, Pr. ] TOB2CO SRORT SKORTZR '
Trunks, Pr. L | toitet articles SOTVENIRS
Unde rwear KATCE | SOUVENIR MOKEY
the Stationery
ZESTANERTS
IL.Ss MOXEY (ANOUNT) .
: }
i
REMARKS 224 ¢ and 2 e ATTACHMENTS | | FORM #58 | | FORM %100
' [ et iTETL ) A
. P,
A A :
- ! WEIGHT 1 G. l. REMOVED
' -.';{” el
[ a | SHORTAGE {
s IDENT, TAGS :
W REMOVED
3 s 5 s > I'd ‘/.6' 1‘- J
Gt — 24 , L/ DIARY
1Y REMOVED :
WAREHOUSE SPACE STORED BY | o ;
‘ DATE SHIP LOCKED
l}a’ . s y . y, ; H@.{: & tﬂﬁ ! l STORAGE \ l
INVENTORIED BY -, . Al LAUNDRY :
g S s g o | REMOVED i
PACKED BY : 7 : CHECKED BY X m FILM REMOVED V-
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

SHORTAGES
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
NUMBER
DATE
)y SYHEOL
i MOUNT

i
I certify that the above listed ifems were
not in the conteinars inventoried by Mes
- F = :
INVENTORY CLERK
SUPERV ISOR
Gele EEMOVED
»

)

rff.

oM Form 11 (12 Dec -3y} . i




